

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-30-2018

State v. Brown Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45879

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Brown Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45879" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4867.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4867

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Brown’s Rule 35(a) Motion To Correct An Illegal Sentence Because The District Court Did Not Have Jurisdiction.....	6
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying Mr. Brown’s Motion To Disqualify	7
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying Mr. Brown’s Motion To Withdraw His Sentenc.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brown v. State, 159 Idaho 496 (2015).....3, 6

State v. Anderson, 156 Idaho 230 (Ct. App. 2014).....8

State v. Hoagland, 160 Idaho 920 (Ct. App. 2016)6

State v. Huffman, 144 Idaho 201 (2007)3

State v. Jakoski, 139 Idaho 352 (2003)8

State v. Jones, 140 Idaho 755 (2004)6

State v. Stewart, 149 Idaho 383 (2010).....6

Statutes

I.C. § 18-902.....1

I.C. § 18-918..... 1, 2, 4

Rules

I.C.R. 116

I.C.R. 257

I.C.R. 33(c).....7

I.C.R. 35*passim*

Additional Authorities

ICJI 1279B.....4
